#### 505350202 02/27/2019

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5396987

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
VIEWTRIX TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.	02/27/2019

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SHANGHAI YUNYINGGU TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	11 GUOTAI ROAD, ROOM 1103	
Internal Address:	YANGPU DISTRICT	
City:	SHANGHAI	
State/Country:	CHINA	
Postal Code:	200437	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	10192483
Patent Number:	10210800
Application Number:	16222756
Application Number:	15495396
Application Number:	16278169
Application Number:	15992180
Application Number:	16264617
Application Number:	16244070

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (703)821-8128

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided: if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (703) 995-9887

Email: uspto@bayes.law

Correspondent Name: BAYES PLLC

Address Line 1: 1765 GREENSBORO STATION PLACE

Address Line 4: MCLEAN, VIRGINIA 22102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:10006-00-00000NAME OF SUBMITTER:ZHIWEI ZOU

PATENT 505350202 REEL: 048460 FRAME: 0873

SIGNATURE:	/Zhiwei Zou/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/27/2019	
Total Attachments: 3		
source=10006 Change of Name-Viewtrix_Shanghai Yunyinggu Tech#page1.tif		
source=10006 Change of Name-Viewtrix_Shanghai Yunyinggu Tech#page2.tif		
source=10006 Change of Name-Viewtrix_Shanghai Yunyinggu Tech#page3.tif		

### Notice of Approval of Change Registration (Record)

No. 10000003201902010028

Unified social credit code: 913101100637100990M

Shanghai Yunyinggu Technology Co., Ltd:

Through censorship, you submit the change of (the previous corporate name is Viewtrix Technology Co., Ltd; the corporate name is changed into Shanghai Yunyinggu Technology Co., Ltd), and apply for constitution registration and application; you have complete materials and keep in line with the legal form, so our bureau determines to approve your change registration. Our bureau will notify your unit to get the business license within 5 working days.

It has been licensed (writ)

Registrar:

Special Seal for Corporate Registration of Market Supervision Administration, Vangou District.
Shanghar (Kealed)

Note: The writ is done in two copies; the one is sent to the applicant and the other one is preserved by the registration office.

This one is sent to the applicant.

本文件系上海朗帝翻译有限公司提供的所附文件的懸礙

公司地址:中国上海文涵路 855 号德邑广场 205 震

联系电话: 86-21-67846312 翻译日期: 2019年2月27日

译员姓名; 王颖。

译员签名:

译员电话: 18616616573

电子邮箱: 215089068@qq.com

# 准予变更(备案)登记通知书

NO. 10000003201902010028 统一社会信用码: 91310110063710990M

### 上海云英谷科技有限公司:

经审查,你提交<u>名称</u>(原企业名称上海明邀电子科技有限公司,变更后企业名称上海云英谷科技有限公司)变更,<u>章程</u>备案登记申请,材料齐全,符合法定形式,我局决定准予变更登记。我局将于5个工作日内通知你单位换领营业执照。

但沒照仗到

注册官:



注 本文书一式二份,一份送达申请人,一份登记机关留存。 此份送达申请人。

# **APPENDIX**

# Change of Name: Viewtrix-Shanghai Yunyinggu Tech Co., Ltd. U.S. PATENT / APPLICATIONS

U.S. PATENT NO.	ISSUE DATE	ATTY, DOCKET NO.
10,192,483	January 29, 2019	10006-01-0001-US
10,210,800	February 19, 2019	10006-01-0004-US2

U.S. APPLICATION NO.	FILING DATE	ATTY. DOCKET NO.
16/222,756	December 17, 2018	10006-01-0003-US
15/495,396	April 24, 2017	10006-01-0004-US
16/278,169	February 17, 2019	10006-01-0004-US2-CON1
15/992,180	May 30, 2018	10006-01-0005-US
16/264,617	January 31, 2019	10006-01-0006-US
16/244,070	January 9, 2019	10006-01-0007-US

1

**RECORDED: 02/27/2019**